OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE STATEMENT FOR T-MOBILE LICENSE LLC

T-Mobile License LLC ("T-Mobile License"), the applicant, is filing this ownership disclosure statement in connection with its FCC Form 602.

I. Disclosable Interest Holders of T-Mobile License:

The direct and indirect ownership of T-Mobile License is illustrated in the organizational chart attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. Set forth below is a description of each entity in the ownership chain and information about its ownership interests and relationship to T-Mobile License.

- Federal Republic of Germany ("FRG"): FRG directly holds approximately 14.83 percent of the ownership interests of Deutsche Telekom AG ("DT") (consisting of 646.6 million shares of common stock). FRG also directly holds approximately 80 percent of the ownership interests in Kreditanstalt für Wiederaufbau, which, as described below, holds approximately 16.87 percent of the ownership interests in DT. Thus, FRG is deemed to hold approximately 31.70 percent of DT.
- *Kreditanstalt fur Wiederaufbau* ("*KfW*"): KfW is a bank controlled by the German government and federal states. KfW directly holds approximately 16.87 percent of the ownership interests of DT (consisting of 735.7 million shares of DT common stock).
- Deutsche Telekom AG ("DT"): DT is a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. DT directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests of T-Mobile International Holding GmbH.
- *T-Mobile International Holding GmbH ("TMIHG")*: TMIHG is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. TMIHG directly holds greater than a 99 percent limited partnership interest in T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG. TMIHG also directly holds a 100 percent interest in T-Mobile International AG, which, as described below, holds less than a 1 percent general partnership interest in T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG.
- *T-Mobile International AG* ("*TMIAG*"): TMIAG is a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. TMIAG directly holds less than a 1 percent general partnership interest in T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG.

- *T-Mobile International AG & Co. KG* ("*TMIAG&C*"): TMIAG&C is a limited partnership organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. TMIAG&C directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests in T-Mobile Global Holding GmbH.
- *T-Mobile Global Holding GmbH* ("*TMHG*"): TMHG is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. TMHG directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests in T-Mobile USA, Inc. (consisting of 269,738,185 shares of T-Mobile USA, Inc. common stock and 3,906,250 shares of T-Mobile USA, Inc. preferred stock).
- *T-Mobile USA, Inc.* "(*TMUSA*"): TMUSA is a Delaware corporation. TMUSA directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests in T-Mobile License.

II. Other Interests

No other person or entity holds a 10 percent or more interest, or other disclosable interest, in T-Mobile.

Corporate Structure

